
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

PUBLICATION OF DECISION LIST NUMBER 09/24-25 

MUNICIPAL YEAR 2024/25 

Date Published: 25 June 2024 

 
This document lists the Decisions that have been taken by the Council, which require publication in accordance with the Local 
Government Act 2000. The list covers Key, Non-Key, Council and Urgent Decisions. The list specifies those decisions, which are 
eligible for call-in and the date by which they must be called-in. 

 
A valid request for call-in is one which is submitted (on the form provided) to the Governance and Scrutiny Team in writing within 5 
working days of the date of publication of the decision by at least 7 Members of the Council. 

 
Additional copies of the call-in request form are available from the Governance and Scrutiny Team. 

 
If you have any queries or wish to obtain further report information or information on a decision, please contact 

democracy@enfield.gov.uk 

mailto:democracy@enfield.gov.uk


 

 
 

INDEX OF PUBLISHED DECISIONS – 25 June 2024 
 

Decision taker 
 

Date 
Decision 

came/ 
comes into 

effect 

 
Part  

1 or 2 

 
Subject/Title of Report 

Category 
of 

Decision 

 
Affected 
Wards 

Eligible for Call-In & 
Date Decision must 

be called in by (If 
Applicable) 

Cabinet 
Member for 
Health & Social 
Care (Cllr Alev 
Cazimoglu)   
 

Wednesday 
3 July 24 

Part 1 
& 2 

(Para 
3)  

Contract Extension for Prevention and Early 
Intervention 
 
1 To approval to extend the 10 Early 
Intervention and Prevention contacts for six 
months from 1st December 2024 to 31st 
May 2025. 
 

a. Outcome 1- awarded to Enfield 
Carers Centre for the delivery of the 
contract Helping People Continue 
Caring Service 

 
b. Outcome 2 - awarded to Age UK 

Enfield for the delivery of the 
contract Supporting vulnerable 
adults to remain living healthily and 
independently in the community 
including avoiding crises. 

 
c. Outcome 3 awarded to Enfield 

Voluntary Action for the delivery of 
the contract Supporting People to 
Improve their Health and Well-being 
and Improving Self-Management. 

 
d. Outcome 4 Direct award Contracts 

(5 individual contracts) 

KD 5750 All Yes 
Tuesday 2 July 2024 



 

 
 

Age UK Enfield: 
Mind in Enfield:  
Community Aid: 
Wellbeing Connect Services:   
Middlesex Association for the Blind: 

 
e. Outcome 5 - awarded to Alpha Care 

Ltd for the delivery of contract. 
People recover from illness, safe 
and appropriate discharge from 
hospital. 

 
f. Outcome 6 awarded to Community 

Barnet for the delivery of the 
contract. Increased and improved 
information provision 

 
2 To approve an extension for a separate 
contract for Autism Support awarded to 
One-to-One Enfield on the basis that this 
contract is within scope of the new 
specifications and will align with extension 
of the 10 contracts above. 
 
The report sets out the options considered, 
if any, and the reasons for the 
recommendation and the decision.  
 

Strategic 
Director of 
Housing and 
Regeneration 
(Joanne Drew)  

Wednesday 
3 July 24 

Part 1 
& 2 

(Para 
3) 

Meridian Water One – Appropriation of 
homes from the General Fund to the 
Housing Revenue Account – 2nd Tranche 
 

1 To approve the appropriation of the 2nd 
tranche of 99 leasehold properties due to 
be practically completed in the financial 

KD 5676 Upper 
Edmonton 

Yes 
Tuesday 2 July 2024  



 

 
 

year 2024/2025 in Blocks E1.2, A1.2, E2.1, 
E2.3 and E2 (Drop in) and shown edged 
red on the plan in Appendix 4 which are 
currently held for planning purposes within 
the General Fund (GF) to the Housing 
Revenue Account (HRA) for housing 
purposes for a value of £31.7m, subject to 
adjustment once the final costs are 
assessed.  
 
The report sets out the options considered, 
if any, and the reasons for the 
recommendation and the decision. 

 


